FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
12k
12k
6k
6k
–IN
+IN
SSM2143

8-Pin Plastic DIP (P): θJA = 103, θJC = 43  . . . . . . . . . °C/W
8-Pin SOIC (S): θJA = 150, θJC = 43.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . °C/W
ORDERING GUIDE
Operating
Temperature Package Package
Model Range Description Option
SSM2143P –40°C to +85°C 8-Pin Plastic DIP N-8
SSM2143S* –40°C to +85°C 8-Pin SOIC SO-8
*Contact sales office for availability.
SSM2143
REV. 0 –3–
�10
�90
�100
�0%
�50mV
�1µs
Figure 1. Small-Signal Transient Response (VIN = ±200 mV,
G = 1/2, RL = 2 kΩ, VS = ±15 V, TA = +25°C)
Figure 3. THD+N vs. Frequency (VS = ±15 V,
VIN = 10 V rms, with 80 kHz Filter)
Figure 5. Dynamic Intermodulation Distortion, DIM-100
(VS = ±15 V, RL = 100 kΩ)
10
90
100
0%
5V 5µs
Figure 2. Large Signal Transient Response (VIN = +24 dBu,
G = 1/2, RL = 2 kΩ VS = ±15 V, TA = +25°C)
Figure 4. Headroom (VS = ±15 V, RL = 10 kΩ,
with 80 kHz Filter)
LOAD RESISTANCE – Ω
100 10k1k 100k
1.0